Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021 -10/10/2021)
270. CoWN OAA: Open All Around Go: 1 - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Place Back#
1 543
2 214
3 588
4 212

8s Genuine Metal
Gypsys Got A Gun
Liitle Starry Stik

Miss Shiney Gun Stik

Cody Crow
Kathieen McPhau
Warnck Bergroth

Phuilip Franken

_Rider's Name e Points  Owner's Name

27.00
24.00
13.00

Kathleen McPhay
Warrick Bergrath
Phillip Franken

i
t




Place Back#

Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/1 0/2021)

Horse's Name

273. CoWN OTRL: Open Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4

5
OP16
OP17

OP2 8
OP29

502
514
588
544
543
214
212
248
589

Peptos Blue Oak

SS Some Hey Please
Little Starry Stik
Smart Ciello

Ss Genuine Metal
Gypsys Got A Gun
Miss Shiney Gun Stik
SR Decidedly Macho

Maxx

Cody Crow

Kelly A Hall
Warrick Bergroth
Cody Crow

Cody Crow
Kathleen McPhaul
Phillip Franken
Julie Hayes
Warrick Bergroth

72.50
68.00
68.00
65.00
64.50
61.00
60.00
58.50
58.00

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Katherine Wilson
Christine Ellis
Warrick Bergroth

Jim And Brenda Brown
Kathleen McPhaul
Phillip Franken




AMEORICAN QUARTIR
HORSME A8 CIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE -

NATIOVAT RANCITANTS
STOUKR HOREF A” TTANCF

TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS:#273 - CoWN OTRL - Open Trail

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridied (per mansuver)

-Qut of frame (per maneuver)

- Each ht, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the
obatacle

- Ingorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

~Both front or hind featin 2 single-sirids spae at 3 walk srtrat

- Skipping over or falling to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mount/dismount on/or ground tie (except shifting to
balance)

- Split log in lope over

5 Polnt Panalties:
- Spurring in front of ¢irch
- Blatant dischadience

- Use of either hand to instil fea ripraise

= Dropping an object required to be carrisd

- 1t or Ord sumulative refuesl

- Letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tig

10 Point Panakty:

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried inan urnatural manner in every

DATE: 10/08/2021

Off-Pattern {OP}: Cannot place above others who gomplete

pattern correctly
- Breaking patiern

- 3rd refussal

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Faiure to dally and remain dallied during the diag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
betwean romal reins

Bisguatification (DO}

= Abuse
- Lameness

3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrorg lead or out of kad - llegal equipment
- Draped reing y o~ - Fall of horse/rider
- Braak of gait &t fope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) sirides Y - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
| Threa to four stees on mount'dismount on ﬁround tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harseirider wam is scored betwesn 3-102 points and auto maticaly beginsthe un with a scofe of 70 points =
Wio # -1 172 Extremely Paor. -1 Very Poar, <172 Paar, § Ceriet, +12 Good, +1Very Good, +1 12 Excelent e T
EFE B2 w =
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 g i) gf § § 5 8 =
. " — e cu E - & w
Tie-Breaker] Z L/ (xﬂ’ 0? 4 / b re
Obstacle Description LLope Iog W‘B'ridge Xtrotlog Joglogs | Sidel90 BackL  JRope/Drag Gate
. y »
PENRLTY £
1/ 4 L
1 502 CONTENT 7*‘5 P,
FENALTY / ‘:;;‘f‘_
2 501 CONTENT wd {7
HENALTY
3 212 CONTENT
PENALTY
4 214 CONTENT
\ PENALTY
5 514 CONTENT
R
PENALTY
6 508 CONTENT o LY M
PENALTY !
7 510 CONTENT
&f -
. P
PENALTY /
Ly P
8 588 CONTENT | ~~ /*‘(F';_ o=
DGE'S SIGNATURE: - S —
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED); U P




AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORSE AssOUATION

NATIOVAT RANCITANTY
SIOTN HORSF AT TTANCE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS:#273 - CoWN OTRL - Open Trail

1 Point Penatties:

= Ovar-bridied {per mansuve o}

- Out of frame (per maneiver)

- Each hit, bite, orstepping on a log, cone,
obstacle

- Incorrect o break of gait &t walk or trot for two strides or less

- Both front or hind festin a single-stride space at 2 walk or trat

- Skippirg over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrest number of strides, f specified

-0Onie of tws steps en mountidismount onlor ground tie (except shifting to
balancs)

- Splitlog in tope over

plant or any component of the

5 Point Panafties:
- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instil fearipraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of 21 vbstacle
- Dropping an objsct raguired to be carried

- {etor Ond eumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

-5 or more steps on mountdismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried inan urnatural manner in every

DATE: 10/08/2021

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot piace above others who complete

pattern correctiy

- Breaking pattern

- 3rel refusal

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallieg during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse
- Lamengss

W/0 #

Each harse/rider am is scored betwesn 0-109 points and automatical

-1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -112 Paar, 0 Carret, +1/2 Gond, +1 Very Good, +1 142 Excallent

Y Beginsing funwith a seom of 70 goints

3 Point Penalties: maneuver) / - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead f - llegal equipment
- Draped reing 5/) - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gait at lope g’p)vzr‘ ; /U! - Improper western attire
- Brezk of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides {1/ v - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
- Thres to four Steps on mountidismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8

10

Tie-Breaker,

[ | K Y

o= D 15

10POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE
OFF PATTERN

LLope log | Whridge Xtrotlog

Obstacle Description

T 0
Joglogs | SideL90 | BackL (Rope/Drag | Gate

PENALTY

560

QONTENT

PENALTY

589 OONTENT

PENALTY

11 544 CONTENT

PENALTY

12 248

COMTENT

PEMALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

BENALTY

OONTENT

JUDGE'S NARME (PRINTED):

JUBGE'S SIGNATURE:

PIIEa YroTT IS




Place Back#

Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/10/2021)
274. CoWN OWCH: Open Working Cow Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
5
6

OP17T
OP17T

543
554
214
556
212
588
560
545

Ss Genuine Metal
Hawk Mcbride
Gypsys Got A Gun
DHR Little Buenofire
Miss Shiney Gun Stik
Little Starry Stik

High AF

Tommys Wright On

Cody Crow

Clara Lankister
Kathleen McPhaul
Faye Lankister
Phillip Franken
Warrick Bergroth
Mariah Jerviss

Jenifer Bacon

75.50
75.00
68.50
65.50
63.00
61.00

0.00

0.00

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
0.00
0.00

Jim And Brenda Brown

Kathleen McPhaul

Phillip Franken
Warrick Bergroth

Jenifer Bacon
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ATIINAL RANCH 4%
B HIORSE AL, AMUE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS:
DATE:

#274-CoWNOQWCH- OpenWorking
Cow

10/08/2021

1 Point Penatties:
A - Loss of working advariage
C - Using the comer or the end of the arenz to turn the cow when
going down the fence
E - Changing sides of arenz to fum cow
L - For gash length horse runs past cow
P ~Working out of position
F - Two-loop cateh in amalewr andyoLth classes
3 - Slippirg rein
T - Failure t drive cow past middie marker on first lurn
V - Gver-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Qutaf frame {per manewer)

2 Point Penalties:

A - Going around the comer of the arena before lurning cow

B =In an open field fumn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failure to cateh if roping in a

mateur and youth clagses

'é Point Penaltios:

E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before sireli ing or roping
H - Hanging up onthe fence {refusing to turn)
K - Knocking down the cow without 1

[ - Two-loop eateh when roping in sperveowboy classes

A - Failure to turn the cow both dirsctions on the fence
B - Spu or hitting in front of
it disobediance

E - Use of sither hand to instil fes
R - Failure to cateh when roping in openis sowboy classes

cineh at amy time

10 point Penalty:
U - Urnalural Ranch Horse Appaarance (Horse's tal is
farried in an unnatural manner in ever manguver)

4 & working athvantage

S obvious and

VERVEE

E- Pﬂpemﬁj U(“t it digobadie
J - Sehooling after entering the arsna prior to calling for cow
K- Schogling horse belwaen cows, if new cow is awarded
N- Failurs to attempt any part of the elass
fi- Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy si:
- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamo
14~ More than ore finger between split reing or any fingers
betweer romal rains

| Disqualitication (DQ):

A= Abuge

B - Lameness

D - Cisrespect or misconduct
G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horsafrider

1 - Impraper western altire
H- Leaving arena before run is cormplete
J - Bringing the cow straight aver backwards landing on its back or hegd
RUN CONTENT
Each horselrder team & soo U-100 points and autamatic PENALTIES
-112 Extramaty Foat, -1 12 Poar, & Carect, 12 G
WiG # FENCE TURNS CIRCLING ROPING SCORE oP
[Form & Qualty POSITION Y DEGREE EYE 5 3 5 w0
. : & TOTAL
GG § RaTiNG & OF | appeaL § poinTs | roits | pomTs f pomrs § TOT
TRACK STOP & | COMTROL DIFFIGULTY]
L R . R ¥ arae | wown
Tle-Breaker|
o J RENALTY \ ‘ i
: . - o . i
1 &% § oo | -~ Bii - f
PENALTY
CONTERM— )
- BENALTY
14
3 2% DONFEMT ”;‘ = ’f"
L g i
‘6 4 v_i PENALTY
5 e SONMIENT !
4‘\\']_ PENALTY | .
6 85 ONTENT
s
BENALTY ’ I e e
| oehTeNT .
“F
I?{}L; E}I DERALTY /
8 588 ) {
CORTENT Q..
P O TR 7
- 01 1
i “50 = =
z ’ L‘ﬁtj CONTENTf§ | \, - R

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

JUDGE'S SlGNMUH(NM (m

Printed from HSW
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AQHA

AMEIRICAN QUARTIER
HIORSL ASS U IATION

NRSHA

FATIONAL RANCH AND
LR R PEORSE ALL ANUE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

Cow

CLASS: #274-CoWNOWCH-OpenWorking

DATE: 10/08/2021 -

1 Point Penatties:

A - Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the and of the arena to turn the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For gach length horse runs past cow

P - Warking out of position

R - Two-loop ¢ateh in amaleur and youth classes

3 - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle matker on first lurn

V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W - Cut of frame {per maneuver)

2 Point Penalties:

A - Going around the comer of the arena before turming cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feel of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failure to eateh if roping in amatewr and youth classes

!g Point Penatties:

E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before ireling or raping
H - Hanging up on the fence (refusing o turn)

K - Knocking down the cow without having & working advantage
R - Two-loop sateh when roping in open‘cowboy clssses

Point Penalties:
A - Failure to turn the caw both directions ar the fence

B - Spurring or hitting in front of ¢ineh at any time

C - Blalant disobedience

E - Use of aither hand to instill tearipraise

R - Failure to catch when roping in openicowboy classes

10 point Penalty:

carried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

JU - Unnaturel Ranch Horse Appsarance (Horse's tail is obvious and constantly

A - Turning tail

E - Repeated biatant dissbedience

between romal reins

Disguatification (BO}:
A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespact or miscondust
G - lilagal equipment

F - Fall of horsefrider

N- Improper western allire

. - Bchooling after entering the areria prior to calling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N - Failure to atternpt any part of the class

R- Complete loss of rope in Open‘Cowboy tlass

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

14 - More than one finger betwean split raing or any fingers

H~ Leaving arena before run is complete
J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head

-1 1/2 Extremaly Poot, -1

RUN CONTENT

Each horse/rder ieam & scored detween - 100 points and automaticaity begins the rn with 8 score of 70 points

ery Poot. - 112 Poar, O Camect, + 12 Good, «1 Very Good, +1 172 Exceiient
e S —

PENALTIES

Wi # FENCE TURNS
{Foren & Quality)
BOXING § RATING

CIRCLING ROPING rosmion | pegree

& OF

& RATE HOLD

TRACK STOP & | CONTROLJBIFFICULTY]

EYE
APPEAL

2 3 5
POINTE | POINTS | POINTS

SCORE

10

POINTS TOTAL

opP

Vie-Breaker)

PENALTY

10 545 foonens

PENALTY

CONTENS

PENALTY

OOMTENT

PENALTY

GONITENT

BENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

—

(eely

JUDGE'S SlGNATURE'\/g,U/
_— \l b

Printed from HSW



Place Back#

Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/1 0/2021)

272. CoOWN ORNN: Open Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 13

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

© ©W o N O oA~ W N

-

OP1 11
OP1 12
OP1 13

543
214
510
507
554
508
588
545
212
501
560
556
502

Ss Genuine Metal
Gypsys Got A Gun
Houston Mexicali Sally
My Chiefs Delight
Hawk Mcbride

Mr Gallo Tee Cross
Little Starry Stik
Tommys Wright On
Miss Shiney Gun Stik
Pale Chic

High AF

DHR Little Buenofire
Peptos Blue Oak

Cody Crow
Kathleen McPhaul
Cody Crow
Cody Crow
Clara Lankister
Cody Crow
Warrick Bergroth
Jenifer Bacon
Phillip Franken
Cody Crow
Mariah Jerviss
Faye Lankister

Cody Crow

74.50
73.00
71.00
70.50
68.50
68.00
67.50
67.00
64.50
61.00
65.50
61.00
55.50

13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Jim And Brenda Brown
Kathleen McPhaul

Michelle Steele

Katherine Wilson

Warrick Bergroth

Jenifer Bacon

Phillip Franken

Katherine Wilson



AQHA e
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TRAMH S ALsaMm VYN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

M AMTY

ALLIANCE

PATTERN 4

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

DATE: 10/08/2021

1/2 Point Penaities:

- Sterting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed ehange of iead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patlern
description

- Failure to remain a minimurn of twenly feet from the wall or fence when approzching & stop
and/or roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

- Quer-bridled (per manewver)

= Out of frame (per maneuver)

= Out of lead in the eircles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulstive and will be deducted for each quarter of a2 ¢ircle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Poin Penatties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing & lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in & lope prior to the first marker an run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before inttiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1:2 circle or 1.2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring i

n front of cinch

= Blatant disobedience
= Use of either hand 1o instil fear! praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and eonsistently zatried inan uanatural
manner in avety maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP}: Cannot place above gthers who complete pattern correctl

- Breaking

pattern

- Inelusion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatar! disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bitar hackamore)

» More tharione finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reing {except two rein)
ATrottmg in excess of 1/2circle or 142 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ}:

- fibuse

- Lameness

- Disregpact or miseonduct
- Hlegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Impraper westemn attire

- Lezving arenz before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
# Each horsednder leam & scorad hatvaen 0-100 gonts and automaticaly begns the run v a scom of Mgonts — =
wi0 1 4 01,1 ery Poor, 12 Poor, 0 Cormect, » 12 Goad, +1Very Goud, +1 12 Excerant = E E 2| ¥ E
1 2 4 5 8 3 10 122|251 8| =
: cw|lwFE| &
Tie-Breaker - a | o g
Maneuver Description RunStop 31720 Stop 31/2R St&B | RLss,Lf,Ch | SS,Lf,Ch Stop
PENALTY
1 covsnt | () 9 ) e
PENALTY } ) \ i y Y Y
2 556 covtent | () ~ -
&0 PENALTY I3 { q :
v s - T W
3 501 SonTeNT | 4 0 /7. & 4 L -
- BENALTY
4 214 CONTENT } : i
PENALTY il !
: ’ - - L
5 contewt | () ) 'S O + 8,
PENALTY i -
6 S covtert | (7 o 9 I
y RENALTY A
7 = coNTENT | { “ - - . R - fo

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: A /Z/ { X //&

=/~ Printed from HSW




PATTERN 4

AQI”I A 'NRSHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

W RICAN QUARTER R bt CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

THOVRSE a8 Fy P ToON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 10/08/2021

1i2 Point Penatties: § Point Penaities:
- Sterting & circle or exiting a rollback & a trot for up to two striges = Spurting in frant of ginch
= Defayed change of iead by one stride where the lead ehange is required by the pattern - Blatant disobediense
description - Use of either hand to instil fear!praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaghing & stop
andor rollback 10 Polnt Penaly:
- Ouer-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn - Unnatural Rlanch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
MANNEL in every maneuver)
1 Point Penalties:
- Guer-bridled (per maneuver) Lif-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Bresking pattern
- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is - Inclusion of mansuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two Strides;)
cumuiative and will be deducted for sach quarter of 2 circle the horse is out of lead - Repeated blatant disobedience
~ Over o under spinning 1¢810 14 turn - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bitor hackamore)

- Slipping rein + More thian one finger between spiit reing or any fingers between romal reins jexcept two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 ¢ircle or 1/2 length of the areng

2 Point Penatties:
- Break of gait Disqualification (DQY:
- Freeze up inspins of roflbacks - Ahuse
- Failure to stop or walk before executing 2 lope departure on trot-in patterns - Lameness
= Fallure to be in  lope prior to the first marker on run-in patierns - Disrespact or misconduct
- Failure to completely pass the spesified marker before inttiating a stop position - lilegal equipment
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 132 circle or 12 length of arera - Fallof horsatrider
- Improper westemn zilire
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANUEVER SCORES .
Each horse/rndier team s scored between 0-100 poinis and avomarically begns 112 run with a scare of 70 points - E
wo ’ 1142 Extremely Poor. -1 Very Pog 12 Poar 0 Cortsct, +152 Good, +1 Yary Good, +1 12 Excalent % E E E’ 'ﬁ‘:‘ r:
1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 ] 10 % % % 'é § <
Tie-Breaker ~alo g
P RunStop 3172L Stop 312R St&B  IRLss,Lf,Ch | SS,Lf,Ch Stop
Maneuver Description |
PENALTY R
j 5 Aﬁ L
9 560 CONTENT - i) g & -
PERALTY \ Jy
10 502 CONTENT g i s
PENALTY
" ‘588 CONTENT ; 0 \ £ ™
PENALTY _
v J1
12 510 CONTENT ;”) N ) e D ’
= =

PENALTY

CONTENT J‘ ! /f‘ .
b

BEN&LTY

CONTENT

BENALTY

CONTENT

PERALTY

CONTENT

AN
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNAT

N—— \3 = Printed from HSW




Show #10821: CoWN Winterfest 2021 (10/08/2021-10/10/2021 )

271. CoWN OPLS: Open Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 563 DjBlu Lil Boon Diana Duncan 73.00 9.00
2 542 Sierras Blue Orion Cody Crow 73.00 8.00
3 588 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 73.00 7.00 Warrick Bergroth
4 501 Pale Chic Cody Crow 72.00 6.00
5 214 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 71.50 500 Kathleen McPhaul
6 543 Ss Genuine Metal Cody Crow 71.00 4.00 Jim And Brenda Brown
7 248 SR Decidedly Macho Julie Hayes 69.00 3.00
8 201 Boxo Palo Chic Jay Ruby 66.00 2.00 RubyLland And Cattle
9 212 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 61.00 1.00 Phillip Franken




AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
FEORSE AssOUfATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NRSHA

NATHONAL RAKCH AN

STOCK TIDRSE

PATTERN

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2021

#271 - CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure

ALLIANCT

CLASS:

1 Point Penalities:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)
- Out of frame (per maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Tot for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

-Wrang lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaities:

- Spurting in front of ginsh

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complate

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands [except in sraffie bit o hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disragpect o misconduct

- lipgal sguipment

- Fal of horse/rider

- Improper wastern attire

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

DATE: 10/10/2021
10 Point Penaity:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
in &very manauver)
Rif-Pattern {OP). Cannot piace above others who complete pattem correctly:
- Breaking pattern

W/0 #

MANEUVER SCORES
Each harsetderteam is scored Detween 0-100 poinis and automatically begins the uawith a soore of 70 points
-11i2 Extremaly Paar, -1 Very Poar,-1/2 Poor, 9 Carrert, +12 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excallent

F

Tie-Breaker 1 f‘)

2

4 L
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PENALTY

PENALTY
TOTAL
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I

" "7
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“L
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AQH A ~ NRSEXERN SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2021

NATHINAL BANCH AND

AMERICAN QUARTIR STOCK HORST ALLIANCT CLASS: #271 - COWN OPLS - Open Pleasure
HHORSE ASSOUIVTTON
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  10/10/2021
1 Point Penalties: 10 Boint Penalty:
- Over-bridied {per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame (per maneuvary in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Cff-Patter {OP): Cannot piace above others who complete pattern correctly;
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
% LE&VIDQ &rena before patterr is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wmng lead orout of load - Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger batwean spit reins or any fingers between romal reing
- Braak of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk ortrot far more than two (2) strides Disguafification (DO}
= Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two slrides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lamengss
- Disrespect or miscondust
5 Point Penaities: - llegal equipment
- Spurring in front of einch - Fall of horseider
- Blatant disobadience - Improper westem attire
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - Leaving arena before patiern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES z
wio # Each horsetiderteam is scored Betwean 0-100 paints and autamaticay beging the run with a score of 70 paints E ﬁ t o i ]
-1 122 Extrarmely Paar, -1 Very Pour.-12 Paar, § Corveet, +12 Bogd, +1 Yery Good, +1 12 Excallent o &‘ E‘ = g E
L =|=>n Q a
Tie-Breaker ewWiWE] & i
p——_ A IS ] jo]
ipti SAQ XTI e
Maneuver Description| . XL A 1 A8 [T | b L
PENALTY
9 oontent | b e | g o
PENALTY o
[
CONTENT ir ¢ b
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cowet | ) - 2
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